

## Confidential Wood Badge Scholarship Application

The Connecticut Yankee Council is fortunate to have a scholarship fund to assist any Scouter needing financial assistance to attend Wood Badge. This Scholarship Fund is primarily made available thanks to generous contributions made through our annual Wood Badge Fellowship Dinner. Please complete this form and submit with your application. The information you provide on this form will be kept strictly confidential. Recipients will be notified as applications are approved.

Name (Please print clearly)	Unit Type, Number & Town		
Full Street Address			
Primary Phone	Email Address		
Registered Scouting Position(s)	Date Submitted		
A: Amount of the Wood Badge Fee	\$		
B: Amount of money the applicant will provide	\$		
C: Amount of money the unit will provide	\$		
D: Assistance from any other source for this course	\$		
E: Amount needed for scholarship [A-(B+C+D)] = E	\$		
Please provide a statement concerning need.			
Applicant's Signature:	Date:		
Date Received:	Amount approved:		





Each weekend begins at 7:30 AM Friday and concludes at approximately 4:30 PM Sunday. Attendance and participation for all six days is required.

Complete and print clearly. All pre-course information will be sent to you electronically.

## SAVE A STAMP: REGISTER AND PAY ONLINE at www.ctyankee.org/events/wood-badge-2019

Name	Unit Type and Number			
Address	District			
City, State, Zip	Primary Scouting Role			
Preferred Phone	E-Mail			
Indicate any food allergies or medical issues we should be aware of (i.e. use CPAP, etc)				

A current / up to date completed BSA Class III medical form is required to attend the course.

□ I am taking advantage of the Super Early Bird course fee of \$199; must be paid in full by December 31, 2018

□ I am paying the Early Bird course fee of \$220; must be paid in full by May 15, 2019

□ I am paying the regular course fee of \$240; *must be paid in full by July 31, 2019* 

□ I am paying the late signup fee of \$270; *must be paid in full by August 15, 2019* 

□ I am interested in applying for a Wood Badge Scholarship. Complete and submit application.

□ Included is my \$75 deposit.

Amount: \$	□ Check payable to "CYC"	MasterCard	🗆 Visa	American Express
Credit Card #		Expiration Da	ite	CVV#
Signature		Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Checks should be made payable to: "Connecticut Yankee Council." Need-based financial assistance is available through the "Nick Cianciola Wood Badge Scholarship Fund". Contact the course director or staff adviser for more information.

Thank you for making the commitment to take Wood Badge. We look forward to having you on the course.

Connecticut Yankee Council Wood Badge PO Box 32, Milford, CT 06460 Fax (203) 876-6884 | <u>www.ctyankee.org/events/wood-badge-2019</u>